

The General Manager

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Dear Sir,

## APPOINTMENT OF PRESIDENT / CEO NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

We have to inform you that the Government of Pakistan, Finance Division vide Notification No. F.1(9) Bkg-III-2022-1119 dated August 07, 2023 (copy enclosed) has appointed Mr. Rehmat Ali Hasnie as President / CEO for a period of three years, subject to Fit & Proper Test clearance by State Bank of Pakistan.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Yours truly,

(Asad Saleem)
Executive Vice President

Encl:a.a.

## TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF OFFICIAL GAZET IE UP PAKISTAN PART-III

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (Internal Finance Wing)

## NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the August 07, 2023

PT being submitted

No.F.1(9)Bkg-III/2022-1119 In exercise of powers conferred under Section 11(3)(a) of the Banks (Nationalization) Act, 1974, the Federal Government is pleased to appoint Mr.Rehmat All Hasnie as President/ CEO, National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) for a period of three years, subject to Fit and Proper Test clearance by State Bank of Pakistan.

(Arma Shabbir)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of Pakistan

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

Copy for information to:-.

- 1. Secretary, Cabinet Division, Islamabad.
- 2. The Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi.
- 3. S.A to Minister for Finance & Revenue, Islamabad
- 4. Mr. Rehmat Ali Hasnie, President NBP, Karachi
- Secretary (Board), National Bank of Pakistan (NBP), Head Office, Karachi (with the request to complete all formalities for final Fit and Proper Test Clearance of SBP).
- 6. Sr. PS to Finance Secretary, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 7. PS to Special Secretary Finance, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 8. PS to Additional Secretary Finance (IF/Inv), Finance Division, Islamabad.

(Zulfiqar Ali) Section Officer to the Government of Pakistan